
WESTPEX 2024 Palmares

April 27, 2024

WESTPEX Grand Award
Robert Nordberg Classic Costa Rica to the 1889 Correos Overprint Issue

Collectors Club of San Francisco - Reserve Grand Award
David Cordon Bermuda, Queen Victoria, and her Son

WESTPEX Grand Award - Single Frame Exhibit
Michael Mahler Stamp Tax on Nevada Territory Stock Certificates: the "25c Blaze of Glory"

AAPE Youth Grand Award
Adrianna Bäumle A Penguin's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic Exploration, 

Collaboration, and Scientific Research

WESTPEX Chairman's Award
Art Bunce The Presidente Issue of Chile: 1911-1934

MULTI-FRAME EXHIBITS

Large Gold
Jeffrey Erichson Royal Hawaii Postage Stamps (93 pts)
Bryant E. Korn Indonesian Revolutionary Postal History of Java, 17-Aug-45 to 27-Dec-49 (91 pts)
Dawn Hamman All Aboard! A Grand Tour - American Style, 1915 (91 pts)
Conrad Klinkner Games of the Xth Olympiad -- Los Angeles 1932 (91 pts)
Tom Brougham Canal Zone Overprints of Panama's 1909 ABNC Portrait Design (1909-1924) (92 

pts)
Robert C. Stein Gems of Nauru Philately Postal History and Stamps 1888-1954 (93 pts)
Tommy C. Sim The Philippine Revolution of 1898-1901 (91 pts)
Alfredo Frohlich The United States of Colombia 1868-1881 (94 pts)
Robert Nordberg Classic Costa Rica to the 1889 Correos Overprint Issue (97 pts)
Brad Wilde Panama Stationery 1903-1940 (90 pts)
Gary B. Weiss Canal Zone Postage Dues (90 pts)
Bryant E. Korn Indonesian Revolutionary Postal History of Sumatra, 17-Aug-45 to 27-Dec-49 (92 

pts)
Art Bunce The Presidente Issue of Chile: 1911-1934 (97 pts)
Philip Leber Telegraphy:Origins, Consolidations and Technologies (92 pts)
Michael Mahler California's "Gold Rush Revenues". Aristocrats of American Fiscal Philately, a 

Fiscal History (96 pts)
Henry Marquez Lima 1821-1884 Republican Postal History Until Early UPU (97 pts)
Timothy O"Conner Postal History of the Thirteen Original Colonies 1634-1782 (95 pts)
Nestor Nunez Straits Settlements -- 1900-1901 (90 pts)
Louis Fiset Japanese Americans in World War II 1942-1946 (90 pts)
William Snider The Beacon Airmail Stamp (91 pts)
David Cordon Bermuda, Queen Victoria, and her Son (97 pts)

Gold
Ron Couchot FAM 5 Scheduled \nAir Mail Service (1918-1931) (87 pts)
Bruce Marsden Switzerland Imperforate Sitting Helvetia Definitives 1854-1863 - "The Strubels" 

(89 pts)
Octavio Cabrera Cuba Postal Stationery 1902-1958 (87 pts)
Ross Marshall Poland - The first officials of 1920 (88 pts)
Larry Crain Postcards: Colombia 100 Years Ago (88 pts)



Large Vermeil
Randy Tuuri Estonia - Postal Rates - 1918-1941 (83 pts)
Dennis Hassler Wenden (82 pts)
David Chiong U.S. Postal Card 1873-1918 (80 pts)

Vermeil
Ahmed Abouesh The Postal Markings of the French Post Office in Egypt (1798-1931) (78 pts)

Large Silver
Richard Kandel Israel's Mobile Post Offices -- Cancellations and Routes (1950-1970) (74 pts)
Niel Estrada Mythical 5 - the U.S. International Philatelic Exhibitions (73 pts)

SINGLE FRAME EXHIBITS

Large Gold
Larry Lyons Honour's City Express Post (92 pts)
Alfredo Frohlich SCADTA - 1923: THREE PHILATELIC SOLUTIONS (90 pts)
Mark Banchik Overprinted 1929 Black Airmail Official Stamps of Mexico (90 pts)
Ahmed Abouesh The 10th UPU Conference 1934: Stamps Issued by Egypt (91 pts)
Sandeep Jaiswal India - Queen Victoria Postal Stationery Wrappers (91 pts)
Maulik H. Thakkar A study of India's Rs 10 Gandhi 1948 (90 pts)
Kurt Streepy 1924 Canal Zone Overprint on Panama Arms (90 pts)
Michael Mahler Stamp Tax on Nevada Territory Stock Certificates: the "25c Blaze of Glory" (95 

pts)

Large Vermeil
Brad Wilde Canal Zone: Transpacific Airmails through 1946 (83 pts)
Gary B. Weiss Cristobal C.Z. International Registry Exchange 1905-1911 (81 pts)

Vermeil
Robert Pope Overprints of Mexico Hidalgo 5 Centavo War Issue 1911-1917 (77 pts)

YOUTH MULTI-FRAME EXHIBITS

Vermeil
Xander Haislip Handling Dog Sledding in Alaska (75 pts)

YOUTH SINGLE FRAME EXHIBITS

Large Gold
Adrianna Bäumle A Penguin's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic Exploration, 

Collaboration, and Scientific Research (90 pts)

SPONSORED AWARDS

Canal Zone Study Group Silver Award - Best Canal Zone Single Frame Exhibit
Tom Brougham Canal Zone Overprints of Panama's 1909 ABNC Portrait Design (1909-1924)

Canal Zone Study Group Silver Award - Best Canal Zone Multi Frame Exhibit
Kurt Streepy 1924 Canal Zone Overprint on Panama Arms



COPAPHIL - Debby Friedman Award of Excellence
Alfredo Frohlich The United States of Colombia 1868-1881

United States Possessions Philatelic Society - Best Single Frame Exhibit
Kurt Streepy 1924 Canal Zone Overprint on Panama Arms

United States Possessions Philatelic Society - Best Multi Frame Exhibit
Jeffrey Erichson Royal Hawaii Postage Stamps

U.S. Philatelic Classics Society - Best U.S. up to 1894
Jeffrey Erichson Royal Hawaii Postage Stamps

San Francisco Pacific Philatelic Society - Margaret Munda Memorial Award of Merit
Henry Marquez Lima 1821-1884 Republican Postal History Until Early UPU

Postal History Society Medal - Best Postal History
Henry Marquez Lima 1821-1884 Republican Postal History Until Early UPU

United Postal Stationery Society Marcus White Medal - Best Postal Stationery
Brad Wilde Panama Stationery 1903-1940

United Postal Stationery Society - Single Frame Award
Sandeep Jaiswal India - Queen Victoria Postal Stationery Wrappers

Collectors Club of Chicago Gold Medallion Award - Award of Merit
Philip Leber Telegraphy:Origins, Consolidations and Technologies

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence: Pre 1900
Michael Mahler California's "Gold Rush Revenues". Aristocrats of American Fiscal Philately, a 

Fiscal History

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence: 1900 - 1940
Robert C. Stein Gems of Nauru Philately Postal History and Stamps 1888-1954

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence: 1940 - 1980
Bryant E. Korn Indonesian Revolutionary Postal History of Sumatra, 17-Aug-45 to 27-Dec-49

American Philatelic Society Research Medal
Henry Marquez Lima 1821-1884 Republican Postal History Until Early UPU

WESTPEX Award of Merit - Best Youth Exhibit
Adrianna Bäumle A Penguin's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic Exploration, 

Collaboration, and Scientific Research

ROSSICA Best Russian Exhibit
Randy Tuuri Estonia - Postal Rates - 1918-1941

ROSSICA President's Award for Best Non-Gold Russian Exhibit
Dennis Hassler Wenden

American Airmail Society - Best Multi-Frame Airmail Exhibit
William Snider The Beacon Airmail Stamp

Donald Dretzke Memorial Award - Best Used Stamps
Bruce Marsden Switzerland Imperforate Sitting Helvetia Definitives 1854-1863 - "The Strubels"



San Diego Stamp Show Award of Merit
Timothy O"Conner Postal History of the Thirteen Original Colonies 1634-1782

United States Stamp Society - Statue of Freedom Award
William Snider The Beacon Airmail Stamp

American Philatelic Congress - Excellence of Written Text
Dawn Hamman All Aboard! A Grand Tour - American Style, 1915

COLOMPHIL - Outstanding Study of South & Central American Philately
Robert Nordberg Classic Costa Rica to the 1889 Correos Overprint Issue

Military Postal History Society - Best Military Postal History Exhibit
Tommy C. Sim The Philippine Revolution of 1898-1901

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors: Creativity Award
Philip Leber Telegraphy:Origins, Consolidations and Technologies

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors: Award of Excellence for Treatment
Art Bunce The Presidente Issue of Chile: 1911-1934

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors: Jean Benninghoff Encouragement 
Award
Robert Pope Overprints of Mexico Hidalgo 5 Centavo War Issue 1911-1917

Collectors Club Award of Merit
Conrad Klinkner Games of the Xth Olympiad -- Los Angeles 1932

International Philippine Philatelic Society, Eugene A. Garrett Award - Best 
Philippines Exhibit
Tommy C. Sim The Philippine Revolution of 1898-1901

Women Exhibitors - Sterling Achievement Award
Niel Estrada Mythical 5 - the U.S. International Philatelic Exhibitions

It's Not Just Stamps - Professional Stamp Experts Award
Conrad Klinkner Games of the Xth Olympiad -- Los Angeles 1932

AAPE Youth Grand Award
Adrianna Bäumle A Penguin's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic Exploration, 

Collaboration, and Scientific Research

AAPE Youth 1st Place Award
Adrianna Bäumle A Penguin's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic Exploration, 

Collaboration, and Scientific Research

AAPE Youth 2nd Place Award
Xander Haislip Handling Dog Sledding in Alaska



NOT FOR COMPETITION

Dzintars Grinfelds Imperial Russian Machine Cancels of Latvia: 1908 - 1917

Behruz Nassre-Esfahani Persia, 1894 Nasser-eddin Shah Last Portrait Issue

Sandeep Jaiswal Dhar

WESTPEX 2024 Jury Members:
Dr. Peter McCann, Jury Chairman University Park, FL 
Simon Richards, Judge United Kingdom
James P. Gough, Judge Orange County, CA
Santiago Cruz, Judge Colombia
Dr. Akthem Al-Manaseer, Judge San Jose, CA 
Andrew Kelley, Apprentice Judge Denver, CO 
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